Features
Low-Cost, Portable, USB
Data Acquisition System
16 Single-ended, 8
Differential Analog Inputs
Maximum Sample Rate of
900 Samples/Second
Includes WINDAQ

Specifications
Ordering Guide
Description Order No.
DI-700-PGH
OBSOLETE.  Model DI-710 Series has replaced
the DI-700 Series.
DI-700-PGH
DI-700-PGL
OBSOLETE.  Model DI-710 Series has replaced
the DI-700 Series.
DI-700-PGL
The information on this data sheet is subject to change without notice.
241 Springside Drive
Akron, Ohio 44333
Phone: 330-668-1444  Fax: 330-666-5434
DI-700 Series
Copyright © 2003 DATAQ Instruments, Inc.
Analog Inputs
Number of channels: 16 single-ended; 8 differential
Measurement range: ±10V Full Scale
Input Impedance: 1MΩ
CMRR Input to common: 60db min, 1kΩ unbalance @ 60 Hz
Sample Rate: 900 samples/second max*
ADC Resolution: 14-bit (1 part in 16,000)
Gain (software selectable per channel)
PGL: 1, 10, 100, 1000
PGH: 1, 2, 4, 8
System inaccuracy: ±0.25% of FSR
Minimum Computer
Requirements
Any Intel or compatible computer
with a USB interface and running
Windows 98, ME, 2000, or XP.
Note that neither Windows 95 nor
NT support USB, even though
the host PC may provide USB
hardware support.
Digital I/O
Capacity: 8 inputs, 8 outputs
Compatibility: TTL-compatible
High level: 3.5 volts min
Low level: 0.8 volts max
Power Requirements Derived from USB port–no external
power required.
Physical
Dimensions: 4"W × 5"L × 1.52"H
Operating Temperature range: 0 to 50˚C
Storage temperature range: -25 to 70˚C
Humidity: 0-90% non-condensing
DO
DI
MUX A
MUX B
PGA ADC
USB
Processor